under the Maharashtra Co-operative 
Societies Rules, 1961 issued a demand 
notice dated 01/10/2025 calling upon 
the judgment debtor.

Shri. Rajnikar Sitaram Gaikwad 
(Borrower) & Savikant Rajanikant 
Gaikwad (Co-borrower) to repay the 
amount mentioned in the notice being 
Rs.26,38,420/- (Rupees Twenty six 
lakhs thirty eight thousand four 
hundred twenty only) with date of 
receipt of the said notice and the 
judgment debtor having failed to repay 
the amount, the undersigned has 
issued a notice for attachment dated 
18/10/2025 and attached the property 
described herein below.

The judgment debtor having failed

[...]

The judgment debtor in particular 
and the public in general is hereby 
cautioned not to deal with the property 
and any dealings with the property will 
be subject to the charge of the Mumbai 
District Central Co-operative Bank Ltd., 
for an amount Rs.26,42,978/- (Rupees 
Twenty six lakhs forty two thousand 
nine hundred seventy eight only) as 
on 31/10/2025 and interest thereon.

Description of the Immovable 
Property

Room No. 108, B wing, Sri Heritage 
Co-op. Hsg. Sty. Ltd., D-Mart, 

Badlapur Pipe Line Road, Chikhloli, 
Ambernath (E).

All that part and parcel of the property

[...]

District Central Co-operative Bank Ltd. 
under the Maharashtra Co-operative 
Societies Rules, 1961 issued a 
demand notice dated 18/10/2024 
calling upon the judgment debtor.

Mr. Rameshwar Vitthal 
Salunkhe (Borrower) to repay the 
amount mentioned in the notice being 
Rs.6,31,600/- (Rupees Six lakh thirty 
one thousand six hundred only) with 
date of receipt of the said notice and 
the judgment debtor having failed to 
repay the amount, the undersigned 
has issued a notice for attachment 
dated 06/06/2025 and attached the 
property described herein below.

The judgment debtor having

[...]

The judgment debtor in particular 
and the public in general is hereby 
cautioned not to deal with the property 
and any dealings with the property will 
be subject to the charge of the Mumbai 
District Central Co-operative Bank Ltd., 
for an amount Rs.6,85,243/- (Rupees 
Six Lakh eighty five thousand two 
hundred forty three only) (as on 
31/10/2025) and interest thereon.

Description of the Immovable 
Property

Plot No.9A, Flat No.A-103,  
Sector - 06, Vishvavardayak Savitri 

CHS. Ltd., Koparkhairane,  
Navi Mumbai - 400 709.

All that part and parcel of the property

[...]

6th Floor, Adhikari Chambers, Oberoi Complex, next to Laxmi Industries Estate Oshiwara,

New Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400 053; Tel No: +91 022 4023 0000; 

E-mail ID: investorservices@adhikaribrothers.com; Website: www.adhikaribrothers.com

Open Offer for the acquisition of 53,46,238 (Fifty-ThreeLakh Forty-Six Thousand Two Hundred Thirty-Eight) Equity Shares of the face value of Rs. 
10/- each, being constituting 13.24% of the Emerging Voting Share Capital Capital of the Sri Adhikari Brothers Television Network Limited 
(“SABTNL”) at an Offer Price of ̀  10.00/- (Rupees Ten Only) Per Equity Share by Mr.